

CS DJ 611/19

PRAVEEN TOKAS Vs. GURJIT KAUR SAINI

26.03.2025 (2:15 PM)

Present: None for the plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning.

Defendant is already ex parte.

In the interest of justice, put up for remaining ex parte PE for which Ld. Counsel for plaintiff/plaintiff shall take steps well in advance, for 16.07.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/26.03.2025