

19.11.2025

Present: Sh Vikas Khatri, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Vaishnavi Patel, Ld Proxy Counsel for the LRs
of the deceased defendant.

Today Ld Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would be e-filing the application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased defendant. It is further submitted that the advance copy of the same has already been supplied to the Counsel for the LRs of the deceased defendant. Same is acknowledged by the counsel for the LRs of the deceased defendant.

Let the aforesaid application be e-filed today itself and the hard copy be placed on record.

List the matter for reply and for consideration of the aforesaid application of the plaintiff on **26.02.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2025