

CS DJ 611/19
PRAVEEN TOKAS Vs. GURJIT KAUR SAINI

19.11.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaitniff.
Defendant is exparte.

Steps not taken for issuance of summons to the witness. One more opportunity sought. Granted.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness on filing of PF/RC within ten days, returnable on 21.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/19.11.2025