

CS DJ 611/19

PRAVEEN TOKAS Vs. GURJIT KAUR SAINI

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Joshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaitniff.
Defendant is exparte.
Sh. Jitender, Ahlmad in the court of Ld CJM- North,
Rohini.

Sh. Jitender, Ahlmad in the court of Ld CJM- North,
Rohini is examined as PW2, cross is nill as defendant is already
exparte. Diet money stands paid to the witness.

List the matter for further ex parte P.E on
11.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.01.2026