

10 CS DJ 611/19 PRAVEEN TOKAS Vs. GURJIT KAUR
SAINI

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Joshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant is exparte.

The Ld. Counsel submits that the PE be closed.
Thus, in view of the submission, PE Stands closed.

Separate statement of Ld. Main counsel is recorded
in this regard.

Put up for exparte final arguments on **08.04.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.03.2026